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BSE Limited 

Department of Corporate Services, 

PhirozeJeejeebhoy Tower, 

25" Floor Dalal Street, . 

Mumbai - 400001 

Sub: Outcome of the Board Meeting. 

Scrip Code: 526001 

Dear Sir/s, 

In terms of the provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

. Regulations, 2015, theBoard of Directors of the Company at their meeting held today, have 

inter alia, approved and taken on record the following: 

1. Unaudited Standalone financial results of the Company for the Quarter ended on 

December 31, 2020; 

2. Limited Review Report for the quarter ended on December 31, 2020; and 

3. Other Agenda Items. 

You are requested to kindly take on record of the same. 

Thanking you 

Your Sincerely, 

~ For Jauss Polymers Limited 

eee we 

WAG 
Mukesh Kumar ; 

(Company Secretary) — 
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JAUSS POLYMERS LIMITED 
Standalone Statement of Profit & Loss for the Quarter and Nine Month ended Dec 31,2020 

(Amount in Rs, lakhs) 

S. No. [Particulars For the Quarter Ended 9 Months Ended Year ended 

  

  

Dec 31, 2020] Sep 30,2020 | Dec 31,2019] Dec 31, 2020 | Dec 31,2019 | Mar 31, 2020 

(Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) (Audited) 
  

  

  

  

                

L Revenue from operations 240.66 168.42 238.14 520.67 588.95 7.10 
IL Other income 0.76 : 0.68 0.76 0.73 8.60 
TIL | Total Revenue (I + I) 241.43 168.42 238.82 521.44 589.68 779.70 

IV. Expenses: 

Cost of materials consumed 123.19 56.05 86.69 217.20 213.07 303.91 

Purchases of Stock-in-Trade 25.25 37.80 10.67 73.75 33.24 35.39 

Changes in inventories of finished goods (6.81) (3.28) 6.86 (7.83) 21.26 20.59 

Employee benefit expenses 18.14 21.87 20.89 54.32 59.85 85.73 
Finance costs 0.71 0.37 052 1.22 3.43 7.08 

Depreciation 11.89 13.74 1568 38.31 46.74 61.86 

Power & Fuel 35.50 48.81 38.04 118.61 98.13 150.49 

Rent 15.00 15.00 15.00 45.00 45.00 61.87 

Other expenses 14.22 9.13 16.03 29.97 37.38 49.38 
IV, __|Total expenses (IV) 237.10 199.50 210.39 570.55 558.11 776.30 

V. _|Profit before tax (III-IV) 4.33 (31.08) 28.43 (49.11) 31.57 3.40 

VL Tax expense: 

(1) Current tax 1.13 = 7.39 - 8.21 257 
(2) Deferred tax charge / (credit) - - 0.27 - 0.27 1.55 

(3) Tax adjustment for earlier years : = - - (3.49) 

VIL _ [Profit for the period (V-VI) 3.20 (31.08) 20.77 (49.11) 23.09 2.77 

VIL |Other Comprehensive Income 

A. ) Items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss - - - : 

(ii) Income tax relating to items that wil not be 
Teclassified to profit or loss - - - - 

B. (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss cS = F 5 

(it) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified 

to profit or loss - - - = 

Total Comprehensive Income for the period (VII + VIID) 

IX : 3.20 (31.08) 20.77 - 49.11) 23.09 2.77 
Paid up Equity Share Capital 462.56 462.56 462 56 462.56 462.56 462 56 

Earnings per equity share (Nominal value of Rs. 10/- — 
Xx. each): 

(1) Basic 0.07 (0.67) 0.45 (1.06) 0.50 0.06 

(2) Diluted 0.06 (0.61) O41 (0.97) 0.46 0.05 
  

Notes to the unaudited financial results 

1 The above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2020 have been reviewed and recommended by the 

Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Februray 11, 2021. 

2 The Company is mainly engaged in the business of Manufacturing of Plastic bottles, Jars and Caps. Hence, there is no separate reportable segment as per 

a 1 yunting Standard (Ind AS) 108 on ‘Operating Segment’ 

- recent recent years, there has been a decline turnover as compared to earlier years, While, the company has been exploring new customers to increase its 
p by leasing its assets to the parent company which is in similar business. 

R subsidiary which has ventured into container services business for 
ee approvals from Government agencies. This project is 

    

   
      

 



JAUSS POLYMERS LIMITED 
Consolidated Statement of Profit & Loss for the Quarter and Nine Month ended Dec 31,2020 

(Amount in Rs. lakhs) 
  

S. No. | Particulars For the Quarter Ended 9 Months Ended Year ended 
  

Dec 31,2020] Sep 30, 2020] Dec31,2019 | Dec 31,2020 | Dec 31,2019} Mar 31, 2020 

(Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) (Audited) 
  

  

  

  

I Revenue from operations 240.66 168.42 238.14 $20.67 588.95 T™.10 
I. Other income 0.76 e 0.68 0.76 0.73 8.60 

T. —_ Total Revenue (I + II) 241.43 168.42 238.82 521.44 $89.68 719.70 

IV. Expenses 

Cost of materials consumed 123.19 56.05 86.69 217.20 213.07 303.91 
Purchases of Stock-in-Trade 25.25 37.80 10.67 73.75 33.24 35,39 

Changes in inventories of finished goods (6.81) (3.28) 6.86 (7.83) 21.26 20.59 
Employee benefit expenses 18.14 21.87 20.89 54.32 59.85 85.73 
Finance costs 0.71 037! - 0.52 1,22 3.43 7.08 

Depreciation 11.89 13.74 15.68 38.31 46.74 61.86 
Power & Fuel 35.50 48.81 38.04 118.61 98.13 150.49 

Rent 15.00 15.00 15.00 45.00 45.00 61.87 
Other expenses 14.22 9.13 16.03 29.97 37.38 49.38 

IV. | Total expenses (IV) 237.10 199.50 210.39 570.55 558.11 776.30 

V. Profit before tax (III-1V) 4.33 (31.08) 28.43 (49.11) 31.57 3.40 

VI. | Tax expense 

(1) Current tax 1.13 S 739 - 8.21 2.57 

(2) Deferred tax charge / (credit) i Ee 0.27 - 0.27 1.55 

(3) Tax adjustment for earlier years 4 5 a - - G.49) 

‘VII. | Profit for the period (V-VI) 3.20 (31.08) 20.77 (49.11) 23.09 2.77 

VIII. {Other Comprehensive Income 

A. (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss - = = £ 

(ii) Income tax relating to items that wil not be 

reclassified to profit or loss - - = ~ 

B. (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss - - & = 

(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to                   profit or loss = 5 S x 

Total Comprehensive Income for the period (VII + VIII) 

IX. 3.20 (31.08) 20.77 (49.11) 23.09 2.77 

Paid up Equity Share Capital 462.56 462.56) 462.56 462.56 462.56 462.56 

Earnings per equity share (Nominal value of Rs. 10/- 

IX. each): 

(1) Basic 0.07 (0.67) 0.45 (1.06) 0.50 0.06 

(2) Diluted 0.06 (0.61) O41 | (0.97) 0.46 0.05 
  

Notes to the unaudited financial results 

1 The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2020 have been reviewed and recommended by the 

Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Februray 11, 2021. 

2 The Company is mainly engaged in the business of Manufacturing of Plastic bottles, Jars and Caps. Hence, there is no separate reportable segment as per 

Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 108 on ‘Operating Segment 

3 During recent years, there has been a decline in turnover as compared to earlier years. While, the company has been exploring new customers to increase its 

turnover, the Company also plans to fully uulize the av able le capacity by leasing its assets to the parent company which is in similar business 

The Company has in earlier years made significant ir f Rs. 3! lakhs ‘which has ventured into container services business for 

which it has eae land in Kakinada, \n mu along, pprovals from Government agencies. This project is likely 

    



 



 



 
 

 
 

  
    

 
 

  

 
 

 



 



 



 


